Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102297372 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: \_Vantico A&T US Inc. Vantico Inc. 281 Fields Lane Internal Address: \_\_\_ Brewster, New York 10509 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 4917 Dawn Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ City: East Lansing State: MI Zip: 48823 11/25/02 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE(S) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE(S) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$640 Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address:\_Federal Research Corporation **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/03/2002 GTON11 00000064 09953250

Melissa Dawson

01 FC:8021

640.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0906

Date

## Schedule for November 25, 2002 Confirmatory Assignment From Vantico Inc. to Vantico A&T US Inc.

Vantico	Title	Patent	Issued	Application	Filed	Formerly Assigned to
18945	Photosensitive diacrylate and dimethacrylate compositions			09/953,250	9/17/01	Vantico Inc.
19641/2	(Meth)acrylates containing urethane groups	5,658,712	08/19/97	08/552,643	11/03/95	Vantico Inc.
21127/2	Amine-modified epoxy resin reacted in presence of latent hardener			09/986,815	11/13/01	Vantico Inc.
21390	Viscosity stabilization of radiation-curable filled compositions	6,350,403	2/26/02	09/584,444	05/31/00	Vantico Inc.
21436	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,510,226	04/23/96	08/230,444	04/20/94	Vantico Inc.
21436/2	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,437,964	08/01/95	08/201,146	02/24/94	Vantico Inc.
21437	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,506,087	04/09/96	08/231,353	04/20/94	Vantico Inc.
21438	Increasing the useful range of cationic photoinitiators	5,494,618	02/27/96	08/266,829	06/27/94	Vantico Inc.
21524	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for producing flexible cured articles by stereolithography having high heat deflection temperatures	6,413,696	07/02/02	09,602,172	06/22/00	Vantico Inc.
21524	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for producing flexible cured articles by stereolithography having high heat deflection temperatures			10/143,907	05/14/02	Vantico Inc.
21957	Thermosetting poly urethane/urea-forming compositions			09/868,289	06/15/01	Vantico Inc.
22019	Rotary trowel for use in the molding of ceramics and method for production thereof			09/744,228	01/22/01	Vantico Inc.
22099	UV-curable compositons			10/088,564	07/01/02	Vantico Inc.
22119	Polyureathane/polyurea-forming compositions  Casting resin and process for the fabrication of	6,369,156	07/05/02	09/692,712	10/19/00	Vantico Inc. Vantico Inc.
22162	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for sterolithography			09/776,656	02/05/01	Vantico Inc.

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0907

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VANTICO INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 281 Fields Lane, Brewster, New York 10509 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner as of April 1, 2002 of the U.S. patents and patent applications, and inventions disclosed therein, listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, VANTICO A&T US INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4917 Dawn Avenue, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5691 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired by way of an asset purchase agreement and bill of sale, effective as of April 1, 2002, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the U.S. patents and patent applications, and inventions disclosed therein, listed on the foregoing schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby confirm the assignment unto Assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in said patents, patent applications, and inventions, and in any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held, used and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, used and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed this 25<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2002.

VANTICO INC.

By:

Name: Alan G. Himmelstein

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

6386/75208-001 NYLIB1/1581740 v1

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

11/25/2002 2:59:34 PM (25112)

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0908